## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lighthouse Financial Corp.		103/27/2008	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Carolina Nail, Inc.	
Street Address:	620 forum parkway	
City:	rural hall	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27045	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1898565	BUTTONKAP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (336)478-1114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

336-478-1123 Phone: Email: rkf@crlaw.com Correspondent Name: Carruthers & Roth 235 N. Edgeworth St. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Rich Franklin

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012190-16561
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rich Franklin
Signature:	/Rich Franklin/

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003751 FRAME: 0001** 

900103123

Date:	04/02/2008		
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=Lighthouse B-Kap Trademark Release (00493752)#page1.tif			

source=Lighthouse B-Kap Trademark Release (00493752)#page1.tif source=Lighthouse B-Kap Trademark Release (00493752)#page2.tif source=Lighthouse B-Kap Trademark Release (00493752)#page3.tif

#### TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made this 27th day of March, 2008, by LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL CORP., a North Carolina corporation (the "Secured Party") in favor of CAROLINA NAIL, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "Grantor");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on May 21, 1999, the Grantor and the Secured Party executed a Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded on June 21, 1999 at Reel 001918, Frame 0627, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a lien in and security interest upon a certain trademark of the Grantor as more particularly described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Released Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to release and terminate its lien in and security interest upon the Released Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Released Trademark, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Released Trademark and the goodwill associated therewith.

This Trademark Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Trademark Release on the day and year first above written.

LIGHTHOUSE FINANCIAL CORP.

Guilford County, North Carolina

I certify that the following person personally appeared before me this day, acknowledging to me that he signed the foregoing document: MARK WALLING, as

Vice President of Lighthouse Financial Corp.)

Date: March 27, 2008

Sarah Merritt, Notary Public

My commision expires: January 25, 2011

# EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK RELEASE

Trademark Description

Registration Number

Button-Kap

**RECORDED: 04/02/2008** 

1,898,565